
                     Stud book Dominicano

Stake 2014

YOB

01/04/2014 Clasico Año Nuevo G2 2000 MTS 187,000.00     

1- Abuelo Tito 2009 C Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) out of Jaded Hunter (USA) by Time Bandit (USA) Luis Cuevas 120 02:04.5

2-Priscilinda 2009 F Wonderloaf (USA) out of Asly Palmasola (DOM) by Kevin's a Devil (USA) Jose ventura 112 02:07.0

3- Fast Noble Patrick 2010 C Tango Tales (USA) out of Jose's Mistake (USA) by Phone Trick (USA) Joel Castro 108 02:07.5

02/22/2014 Clasico Independencia Nacional G2 2000MTS 189,000.00     

1-Priscilinda 2009 F Wonderloaf (USA) out of Asly Palmasola (DOM) by Kevin's a Devil (USA) Willian Luis 111 02:05.1

2-Stanley Pride 2008 C Big Stanley (USA) out of Ms. Venezuela Pride (DOM) by Timely Advocate (USA) Davis Castillo 111 02:05.4

3- Exquisita 2009 F Helios (DOM) out of Bad Strike (DOM) by Ing. R. Limardo (DOM) Luis Jimenez 112 02:05.6

03/29/2014 Clasico de Criadores Version Hembras G1 1400MTS 249,000.00     

2013 version held in 2014 due to track closure1- Esmeralda 2011 F Tango Tales (USA) out of Blizz Honor (DOM) by Kissin Kris (USA) David Castillo 111 01:25.4

2- Belleza 2011 F Master Command (USA) out of Mine the Cat (USA) by Cat Thief (USA) Victor Severino 110 01:26.0

3- Zahara 2011 F Hataab (USA) out of Tappin On Ice (USA) by Wild Zone (USA) Jonathan Saldaña110 01:27.0

03/29/2014 Clasico de Criadores Version Machos G1 1700MTS 249,000.00     

2013 version held in 2014 due to track closure1- Nelson G. 2011 C Codasco (USA) out of Joan Katherine (USA) by Fenter (USA) David Castillo 116 01:50.1

2- Destello de Luz 2011 C Secret Flag (USA) out of Asly Palmasola (DOM) by Kevin's a Devil (USA) Luis Jimenez 116 01:50.2

3- Lali V. 2011 C Critic Theather (USA) out of Eskimo Dreamer (USA) by Eskimo (USA) Luis Cuevas 116 01:50.3

04/26/2014 Clasico Aniversario G2 1700MTS 182,000.00     

1- Mr. Lightning (USA) 2008 C Sweetsouthernsaint (USA) out of Gone to Boston (USA) by Mr. Greeley (USA) Victor Severino 111 01:43.2

2- Skip's Secret (USA) 2009 C Cimarron Secret (USA) out of Skip's Trick (USA) by Phone Trick (USA) Amisi B. Medina110 01:44.0

3- Grand Perfect (USA) 2009 F Pleasantly Perfect (USA) out of Bank Onahomerun (USA) by Grand Slam (USA) Alberto Reyes 110 01:45.0
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05/24/2014 Clasico Dia de las Madres G2 1400MTS 187,000.00     

1- Sweet Daugther 2009 F Rationalexuberance (USA) out of Sweet Honey (DOM) by El Tractor P (DOM) Odalis Severino117 01:26.3

2- Salma Vera 2008 F Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) out of La Fentress (USA) by Fenter (USA) Luis Jimenez 114 01.26.4

3- Ana Tani 2009 F Abuelo Domingo P (USA) out of Cool Tune M.D. (USA) by Concorde's Tune (USA) Victor Severino 114 01:27.3

06/21/2014 Clasico Matias Ramon Mella G1 1700MTS 208,600.00     

1- Belleza 2011 F Master Command (USA) out of Mine The Cat (USA) by Cat Thief (USA) Victor Severino108 01:51.2

2- Lali V. 2011 M Critic Theather (USA) out of Eskimo Dreamer (USA) by Eskimo (USA) Luis Jimenez 116 01:51.4

3- Oso Negro 2011 M Blueformer (USA) out of La Peligrosa (DOM) by Real Courage (USA) Jose A. Reyes 116 01:52.3

07/12/2014Clasico Francisco del Rosario Sanchez G1 1800MTS 206,600.00     

1- Nelson G. 2011 C Codasco (USA) out of Joan Katherine (USA) by Fenter (USA) Luis Cuevas 116 02:01.4

2- Belleza 2011 F Master Command (USA) out of Mine The Cat (USA) by Cat Thief (USA) Victor Severino 108 02:00.2

3- Zahara 2011 F Hataab (USA) out of Tappin On Ice (USA) by Wild Zone (USA) Jonathan Saldaña108 02:06.2

07/26/2014 Clasico Federacion Nac. De Dueños 1400MTS 201,100.00     

1- Shookstown Road (USA) 2007 G Bowman's Band (USA) out of Haveyouheard (USA) by Oh Say (USA) Luis Cuevas 116 01:26.0

2- Your Busted (USA) 2006 G Officer (USA) out of Dancing Tempest (USA) by Seeking the Gold (USA) Jonathan Saldaña116 01:26.4

3- First Up (USA) 2009 G Rock Hound (USA) out of First Preference (USA) by Orbit Dancer (USA) Jorge F. Rojas 109 01.27.5

08/02/2014 Clasico Juan Pablo Duarte G1 200MTS 206,600.00     

1- Nelson G. 2011 C Codasco (USA) out of Joan Katherine (USA) by Fenter (USA) Luis Cuevas 116 02:14.0

2- Zahara 2011 F Hataab (USA) out of Tappin On Ice (USA) by Wild Zone (USA) Jose ventura 112 02:15.0

3- Rl Rubio F. 2011 C Goldwater (USA) out of Doña Chea (DOM) by El Carbayon (DOM) Jorge Torres 116 02:15.2

08/16/2014 Clasico Restauracion de la Republica G2 1700MTS 207,700.00     

1- Abuelo Tito 2009 C  Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) out of Jaded Hunter (USA) by Time Bandit (USA) Luis Cuevas 119 01:48.3

2- Priscilinda 2009 F Wonderloaf (USA) out of Asly Palmasola (DOM) by Kevin's a Devil (USA) Jose ventura 112 01:49.4

3- Salma Vera 2008 F Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) out of La Fentress (USA) by Fenter (USA) Luis Jimenez 112 01:50.1

09/20/2014 Clasico Presidente Constitucional de la Republica G3 1700MTS 207,700.00     

1- Priscilinda 2009 F Wonderloaf (USA) out of Asly Palmasola (DOM) by Kevin's a Devil (USA) Jose Ventura 112 01:47.2

2- Aquilon 2009 C Blueformer (USA) out of No Me Dejes (DOM) by Moment of Hope (USA) Jonathan Saldaña114 01:48.3



3- Time to Tango 2010 F Tango Tales (USA) out of Blizz Honor (DOM) by Kissin Kris (USA) Robinson Arias114 01:49.3

09/27/2014 Clasico Importacion 2014 1700MTS 197,100.00     

1- Large Kaufy (USA) 2009 G Omega Code (USA) out of Tune Up the Band (USA) by Concorde's Tune (USA) Luis Jimenez 118 01:46.3

2- Vanguard Knight (USA)2008 G Aptitude (USA) out of Knight Dancer (USA) by Ascot Knight (CAN) Jose Reyes 118 01.48.1

3- Sorgho (USA) 2008 G Storm Cat (USA) out of Gombeen (USA) by Private Account (USA) Jose A. Reyes 118 01.48.3

10/18/2014 Clasico Dr. Angel Contreras Mejia G3 1400MTS 306,600.00     

1- Ansiosa 2012 F Sicotico (DOM) out of Dixie Wildcat (USA) by Forest Wildcat (USA) Odalis Severino108 01.25.0

2- Panelista 2012 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Gold Sierra (DOM) by Timely Advocate (USA) Luis Jimenez 114 01.25.3

3- Gotica de Miel 2012 F Tango Tales (USA) out of Odalsi (DOM) by Shooped (USA) Victor Severino108 01.26.2

11/15/2014 Clasico Khalil Hache G1 1700MTS 637,100.00     

1- Large Kaufy (USA) 2009 G Omega Code (USA) out of Tune Up the Band (USA) by Concorde's Tune (USA) Luis Jimenez 114 01:45.0

2- Vanguard Knight (USA)2008 G Aptitude (USA) out of Knight Dancer (USA) by Ascot Knight (CAN) Jose reyes 114 01.45.1

3- Suprise Force (USA) 2010 F Majestic Warrior (USA) out of One to Know (USA) by  Awesome Again (USA) Victor Severino110 01.45.4

11/29/2014 Clasico de Criadores Version Hembras G1 1400MTS 286,600.00     

1- Gotica de Miel 2012 F Tango Tales (USA) out of Odalsi (DOM) by Shooped (USA) Victor Severino114 01:26.1

2- Ansiosa 2012 F Sicotico (DOM) out of Dixie Wildcat (USA) by Forest Wildcat (USA) Odalis Severino114 01.26.2

3- Anomina 2012 F Sicotico (DOM) out of Sky Miss (USA) by Robyn Dancer (USA) Luis Jimenez 114 01.27.1

11/29/2014 Clasico de Criadores Version Machos G1 1700MTS 286,000.00     

1- Panelista 2012 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Godl Sierra (DOM) by Timely Advocate (USA) Luis Jimenez 118 01:51.0

2- Cañaveral 2012 C Blueformer (USA) out of Melao de Caña (DOM) by Trailblazer (USA) Victor Severino118 01:51.1

3- Tempestad 2012 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Blizz Honor (DOM) by Kissin Kris (USA) Jose Ventura 118 01:52.3

12/25/2014 Clasico Navidad G2 2000MTS 201,100.00     

1- Delirio Dominicano (USA)2010 F Eurosilver (USA) out of Perfect Penny (USA) by Pleasantly Perfect (USA) Jorge Torres 110 02:03.3

2- Suprise Force (USA) 2010 F Majestic Warrior (USA) out of One to Know (USA)by  Awesome Again (USA) Victor Severino 110 02:04.1

3- Vanguard Knight (USA)2008 G Aptitude (USA) out of Knight Dancer (USA) by Ascot Knight (CAN) Jose Reyes 114 02:04.2


